
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012412-2022 

Contract

Hockley Woods Resurfacing and Associated Works

Rochford District Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-012412

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-030f8c  

Published 12 May 2022, 4:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Rochford District Council

Council Offices, South Street

Rochford

SS4 1BW

Contact

Lauren Quigley

Email

lauren.quigley@rochford.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1702546366

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012412-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012412-2022
mailto:lauren.quigley@rochford.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH3 - Essex

National registration number

United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.rochford.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.rochford.gov.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Hockley Woods Resurfacing and Associated Works

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45233251 - Resurfacing works

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

Rochford District Council is seeking a supplier to carry out resurfacing works at Hockley
Woods, Main Road, Hockley.

The winning supplier will also be awarded the contract for all ad-hoc resurfacing works within
the District. This contract will be for a period of 3 years.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £450,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH3 - Essex

Main site or place of performance

Essex



Page 4 to 7

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Rochford District Council is seeking a supplier to carry out resurfacing works at Hockley
Woods, Main Road, Hockley.

The winning supplier will also be awarded the contract for all ad-hoc resurfacing works within
the District. This contract will be for a period of 3 years.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Health and Safety / Weighting: 15

Quality criterion - Name: Policies & Procedures / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: Experience / Weighting: 15

Quality criterion - Name: Company Structure and Qualifications / Weighting: 10

Cost criterion - Name: Criterion 1 / Weighting: 40

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-002291

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

29 March 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Marlborough Highways Limited

Woolf House, 15 Regiment Business Park, Eagle Way

/Notice/002291-2022


Page 6 to 7

Chelmsford

CM3 3FY

Telephone

+44 2077392976

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH3 - Essex

National registration number

02765630

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £450,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

The contracting authority considers that this contract may be suitable for economic
operators that are small or medium enterprises (SMEs). However, any selection of tenderers
will be based solely on the criteria set out for the procurement.

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=685110514

 GO Reference: GO-2022512-PRO-20121567

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Rochford District Council

Council Offices, South Street

Rochford

SS4 1BW

Email

lauren.quigley@rochford.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1702546366

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

www.rochford.gov.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=685110514
mailto:lauren.quigley@rochford.gov.uk
http://www.rochford.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-10T18:50:10+0100
	TCPDF




